assumptions  that  management of the companies  believe  reasonable  in  the
circumstances.  This  pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of
the results of the operations  had  the  acquisitions  been  effected on the
assumed  date.   As  part  of the acquisition of Nautilus, the Company  also
acquired Superior Bearing &  Machine  Works, Inc.  The financial information
for Superior Bearing & Machine Works, Inc.  is  considered immaterial and is
not reflected in the pro forma information.

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Balance Sheets
   March 31, 1997
   (in thousands)
   (unaudited)

   Historical   Historical   Historical
   Superior   F&F Wireline   Tong Rental   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   -------------   -----------   ------------   ---------

Assets
Cash   $   726   $   395   $   940   $   -   $   2,061
Accounts Receivable   9,120   234   1,259   -   10,613
Inventories   1,223   -   -   -   1,223
Deferred Tax Asset   137   -   -   -   137
Other   436   7   33   -   476
   ----------   -------------   -----------   ------------   ---------
   Total Current Assets   11,642   636   2,232   14,510

   (A) 2,441
Property, Plant &
Equipment - Net   15,391   205   2,340   (D)   768   21,145

Goodwill   10,738   -   -   (D)   289   17,133

   (A) 6,106
Other Assets   1,101   250   1,351

   ----------   -------------   -----------   ------------   ---------

Total Assets   $  38,872   $   1,091   $   4,572   $   9,604   $  54,139
   ==========   =============   ===========   ============   =========

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Balance Sheets
   March 31, 1997
   (in thousands)
   (unaudited)

   Historical   Historical   Historical
   Superior   F&F Wireline   Tong Rental   Adjustments   ProForma
   ----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------

Liabilities &
Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
  Notes Payable   $   1,425   $   45   $   91   $   -   $  1,561
  Trade Accounts
   Payable   2,342   38   259   -   2,639
  Due to Shareholder   903   802   263   -   1,968
  Unearned Income   519   -   -   -   519
  Accrued Expenses   1,159   -   -   -   1,159
  Income Taxes Payable   1,243   2   407   -   1,652
  Other   200   -   -   -   200
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ----------
Total Current   7,791   887   1,020   9,698
Liabilities
Notes Payable   4,975   92   44   (D)  (900)   11,511
   (A)(5,500)
Deferred Taxes   2,349   -   201   (D)  (269)   3,673
   (A)  (854)
Stockholders' Equity:
  Common Stock   19   10   8   (D)   10   20
   (A)   8
   (A)   ( 1)

[…]

-----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ----------
Total Stockholders'Equity   23,757   112   3,307   (2,081)   29,257
   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   ----------

Total Liabilities and
   Stockholders' Equity   $  38,872   $  1,091   $  4,572   $ (9,604)   $54,139
   ===========   ============   ===========   ===========   ==========

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Earnings
   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 1997
   (in thousands)
   (unaudited)

   Historical   Historical   Historical   Historical
   Superior   Nautilus   F&F Wireline   Tong Rental   Adjustments   ProForma
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------

Revenues   $   9,180   $   575   $   336   $   1,523   $   -   $ 11,614
   -----------   ---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   --------
Costs and expenses:
 Costs of services   4,298   264   137   532   5,231
 Depreciation and   491   109   5   77   (H) 22   763
 amortization
   (G)(18)
   (E) 14
   (B)(21)
   (F)  5
   (C) 79
 General and
 administrative   2,034   209   48   545   -   2,836
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------
   Total costs and
   expenses   6,823   582   190   1,154   81   8,830
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------

Income from operations   2,357   (7)   146   369   (81)   2,784

Other income (expense):
   Interest expense   (85)   (27)   (2)   -   -   (114)
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------
   Income before income
   tax   2,272   (34)   144   369   (81)   2,670
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------
Provision for income
taxes   750   -   -   129   (I)  (12)   867
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------   -----------   --------
Net income   $  1,522   $   (34)   $   144   $   240   $   (69)   $1,803
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========   ===========   ========

Net income per common
  Share and common share
  Equivalent   $   0.08   $0.08
   ===========   ========
Weighted average shares
   Outstanding   20,322   21,699
   ===========   ========

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Earnings
   For the year ended December 31, 1996
   (in thousands)

   Historical  Historical  Historical   Superior
   Superior   Baytron   Dimensional  Adjustments  Pre Acquisition  Nautilus
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $   23,638  $   1,277   $  4,053   $   -   $  28,968   $  4,424
   ----------  ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
Costs and expenses:
  Costs of services   11,040   367   2,982   -   14,389   1,401
  Depreciation and   1,323   40   26   (L) 38   1,577   556
  amortization   (M) 94
   (J) 18
   (K) 38

  General
  and administrative   5,737   773   584   -   7,094   1,560
   ----------  ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------

   Total costs and
   expenses   18,100   1,180   3,592   188   23,060   3,517
   ----------  ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
Income from operations   5,538   97   461   (188)   5,908   907

Other income (expense):
  Interest expense   (127)   (8)   (45)   -   (180)   (125)
  Other   206   (16)   -   -   190   -
   ----------  ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   Income before income
   tax   5,617   73   416   (188)   5,918   782

Provision for income
   taxes   1,685   -   -   (N) 20   1,665   301
   ----------  ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   Net income   $   3,932   $   73   $   416   $ (168)   $4,253   $   481
   ==========  ==========   =========  =============   ==========   ========

Net income per common
   share and common
   share equivalent   $   0.22   $ 0.23
   ==========   ==========

Weighted average
shares outstanding   17,616   18,644
   ==========   ==========

   F&F Wireline  Tong Rental  Adjustments   ProForma